Corporate Debtor Details  M/s Nice Projects Limited in LiquidaƟon 
Website of E-AucƟon  
service provider  

hƩps://ibbi.baanknet.com/eaucƟon-ibbi/asset-lisƟng  

Service Provider  Contact No: 82912 20220  
Email Id: support.baanknet@psballiance.com  

Mode of aucƟon  E- aucƟon  
Reserve Price  Rs. 3,92,82,500 (Rupees Three Crores Ninety Two Lacs 

Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) 
EMD  Rs. 2,50,000 (Rupees Four Lacs Only) 
Bid Increment Value  Rs. 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lacs FiŌy Thousand Only) 
Auto extension  Auto Extension of Five Minutes (5 Minutes) 
Annexures and Formats  Annexure 1 - Bid ApplicaƟon/EOI Form  

InstrucƟon:

[...]

(f) such categories of persons as may be notified by the Central Government. 

4. PRE-BID PREPARATION AND ELIGIBILITY COMPLIANCE 

4.1. Eligibility Criteria 
4.1.1. Minimum Eligibility Criteria for Companies/LLP/OPC registered with Registrar of 

Companies under Companies Act  
a. Net Worth: Rs. 75,00,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five lakhs Only) as on 31.03.2025. 
b. Liquid Assets: Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) (including cash, 

investments, and marketable securities with evidence) as on 31.03.2025. 
c. Sales Turnover: Rs. 2,50,00,000 (Rupees Two Crores FiŌy Lakhs Only) in the 

financial year 2024-25. 
d.  Positive profitability in the financial year 2024-25.

[...]

confirming there are no conflicts such as NPA status. 
SupporƟng Document: Prepare the Affidavit and Undertaking as required in 
Annexure-4 to affirm compliance with eligibility criteria. 

4.1.2. Minimum Eligibility Criteria for Individual: 
a. Net Worth: Rs. 75,00,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five lakhs Only) as on 31.03.2025. 
b. Liquid Assets: Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five lakhs Only) (including cash, 

investments, and marketable securities with evidence) as on 31.03.2025. 
c. Latest ITR: The income tax return should have been filed till the current AY.  

IBC SecƟon 29A Compliance: Ensure compliance with SecƟon 29A of the IBC,

[...]

Prepare the Affidavit and Undertaking as required in 
Annexure-4 to affirm compliance with eligibility criteria. 

4.1.3. Minimum Eligibility Criteria for Firms/Sole Proprietorship/HUF/Partnership  
a. Net Worth: Rs. 75,00,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five lakhs Only) as on 31.03.2025. 
b. Liquid Assets: Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five lakhs Only) (including cash, 

investments, and marketable securities with evidence) as on 31.03.2025. 
c. Sales Turnover: Rs. 2,50,00,000 (Rupees Two Crores FiŌy Lakhs Only) in the financial 

year 2024-25. 
d.  Positive profitability in the financial year 2024-25.